CHRISTIE’S

MASTERPIECES OF DESIGN & PHOTOGRAPHY
London, Tuesday 03 October 2017, Sale 15781
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

30 lots sold

35 lots offered
Lot

11

21

24

12

18

25

16

20

Description

Marc Newson (b. 1963) A Lockheed Lounge.
Designed 1985-1988, executed before 1993.

Gilbert & George (b. 1943 & b. 1942) Red
Morning (Hell). Executed in 1977.

Andreas Gursky (B. 1955) May Day IV.
Photographed and printed in 2000.

Carlo Mollino (1905-1973) A rare and
important dining suite. Designed 1953,
executed circa 1954-1955.

Robert Mapplethorpe (1946-1989) Self-
Portrait. Photographed and printed in 1988.
World Auction Record For The Artist

Wolfgang Tillmans (B. 1968) Urgency XVI.
Executed in 2006.

Helmut Newton (1920-2004) “Charlotte
Rampling” at the Hotel Nord Pinus, Arles,
France 1973. Photographed in 1973 and
printed in 2002-2003.

Irving Penn (1917-2009) Cottage Tulip:
Sorbet, New York. Photographed in 1967 and
printed in 1968.

Thomas Struth (b. 1954) Museum of Modern
Art, New York. Photographed and printed in
1994.

Marc Newson (B. 1963) Event Horizon Table.
Designed in 1992.

Estimate (£)

1,000,000 - 1,500,000

800,000 - 1,200,000

500,000 - 700,000

300,000 - 500,000

300,000 - 500,000

300,000 - 500,000

200,000 - 300,000

60,000 - 80,000

120,000 - 180,000

100,000 - 150,000

Total: £7,452,500 / $9,874,563 / €8,421,325

$1.325=£1/€1.130 = £1
Price Realised

£1,568,750
$2,078,594
€1,772,687

£848,750
$1,124,594
€959,087
£758,750
$1,005,344
€857,387
£668,750
$886,094
€755,687
£548,750
$727,094
€620,087
£344,750
$456,794
€389,567
£332,750

$440,894
€376,007
£260,750
$345,494
€294,647
£236,750
$313,694
€267,527
£187,500
$248,438
€211,875

86% sold by lot

93% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com
Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or
application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




