## CHRISTIE'S

## MASTERPIECES OF DESIGN & PHOTOGRAPHY

London, Tuesday 03 October 2017, Sale 15781 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

30 lots sold Total: £7,452,500 / \$9,874,563 /  $\in$ 8,421,325 86% sold by lot 35 lots offered \$1.325 = £1 /  $\in$ 1.130 = £1 93% sold by value

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
11	Marc Newson (b. 1963) <i>A Lockheed Lounge</i> . Designed 1985-1988, executed before 1993.	1,000,000 - 1,500,000	£1,568,750 \$2,078,594 €1,772,687	Anonymous
21	Gilbert & George (b. 1943 & b. 1942) Red Morning (Hell). Executed in 1977.	800,000 - 1,200,000	£848,750 \$1,124,594 €959,087	Anonymous
7	Andreas Gursky (B. 1955) <i>May Day IV</i> . Photographed and printed in 2000.	500,000 - 700,000	£758,750 \$1,005,344 €857,387	Anonymous
24	Carlo Mollino (1905-1973) A rare and important dining suite. Designed 1953, executed circa 1954-1955.	300,000 - 500,000	£668,750 \$886,094 €755,687	Anonymous
12	Robert Mapplethorpe (1946-1989) Self- Portrait. Photographed and printed in 1988. World Auction Record For The Artist	300,000 - 500,000	£548,750 \$727,094 €620,087	Anonymous
18	Wolfgang Tillmans (B. 1968) <i>Urgency XVI</i> . Executed in 2006.	300,000 - 500,000	£344,750 \$456,794 €389,567	Anonymous
25	Helmut Newton (1920-2004) "Charlotte Rampling" at the Hotel Nord Pinus, Arles, France 1973. Photographed in 1973 and printed in 2002-2003.	200,000 - 300,000	£332,750 \$440,894 €376,007	Anonymous
3	Irving Penn (1917-2009) Cottage Tulip: Sorbet, New York. Photographed in 1967 and printed in 1968.	60,000 - 80,000	£260,750 \$345,494 €294,647	Anonymous
16	Thomas Struth (b. 1954) <i>Museum of Modern Art, New York</i> . Photographed and printed in 1994.	120,000 - 180,000	£236,750 \$313,694 €267,527	Anonymous
20	Marc Newson (B. 1963) <i>Event Horizon Table</i> . Designed in 1992.	100,000 - 150,000	£187,500 \$248,438 €211,875	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Belinda Bowring | +44 207 389 2677 | bbowring@christies.com Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.